SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF T.G.LTD. Operation, Secunderabad Circle



From:

The Superintending Engineer, Operation, Secunderabad Circle 220kV Gunrock SS, Thirumalgiri Secunderabad-500015 To,

The Chief Engineer (IT) TGSPDCL, Corporate Office, Mint Compound, Hyderabad.

## Lr.No.SE/OP/Secunderabad/Hyd/Tech/F.No.T-Spec/D.No. 2093/24-25, Dt:27 / 12 /2024

Sir,

Sub: TGSPDCL – Operation -Secunderabad – Tender notice for OCSCB-05/2024-25 (General) of Secunderabad circle request for incorporating in TGSPDCL website – Reg.

Ref:- 1) Lr.No.SE/OP/Secunderabad/Hyd/Tech/F.No.T-Spec/D.No.1950 / 24-25, Dt:12 / 12/24 2) Lr.No.DEE/Const/Secunderabad/Hyd/F.No/D.No. 355 / 24-25, Dt:27 / 12 / 2024

\* \* \*

Adverting to reference 2<sup>nd</sup> cited above, the Divisional Engineer/Construction/ Secunderabad has requested to accord approval for extension of tender of OCSCB-05/2024-25 (General) (Extension-I) by 7days and to display the same in TSSPDCL Website.

It is requested to arrange to incorporate tender cum extension notice in the TSSPDCL website at the earliest

Encl: Tender Notice No.05/2024-25

Yours faithfully,

·V

Superintending Engineer, Operation, Secunderabad Circle

Copy submitted to

The Chief Engineer/Metro Zone/Hyderabad



## SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF T.G.LTD. Operation, Secunderabad Circle

S.N o	Specificat ion No	Name of the work	Appx. Labour value excluding GST	Cost of tender schedul e	Bid Security Rs.	Tender sale at
1	Ext-I OCSCB- 05/24-25 (General)	Interlinking of 11KV Rasoolpura feeder emanating from 33/11KV PATIGADDA Sub Station and 11KV Police lines fdr from 33/11KV Sanjeevaiah park SS by Stringing of 0.6 KM of 11 KV 3x185+70 SQMM AB Cable (in place of damaged 11KV UG cable at police quarters Begumpet) in Cantonment division of Secunderabad Circle - Under T&D Improvement Works	Rs.2,67,237/- (excl GST)	Rs.590/-	Rs.5345/-	Division al Enginee r /Constr uction/ Secundo rabad

## TENDER NOTICE CUM EXTENSION No.05/2024-25

The Divisional Engineer/Construction/Secunderabad invites sealed tenders from registered eligible and similar work experienced Contractors of TGSPDCL or any other company or former entities of APSEB for the above works.

The contractor has to submit the similar work experience certificate, registration certificate, at the time of purchase of tender document. The tender documents can be had from as mentioned above by Rs.590/- (Non-refundable) in the form of DD drawn in favour of "TGSPDCL" payable at Hyderabad. The details of selling and closing of sale of tender schedule is as follows.

		Date
Sl.no	Details Starting date for selling of tender	28.12.2024
	The last date for selling of tender	04.01.2025 up to 17:00 Hours
1	The last date for submission of sealed tenders	06.01.2025 up to 14:00 Hours
	The date and time of opening the tender	06.01.2025 at 15:00 Hours

Superintending Engineer, Operation, Secunderabad Circle